Please B Seated
2014 Price List

Tables
Round Tables Linens Seating Price
24" 84" Round 2-4 $8.85
30" 90" Round 2-4
36" 96" Round 2-4
48" 108" Round 6-8
54" 114" Round 7-9
60" 120" Round 8-10
66" 126" Round 9-11
72" 132" Round 10-12 15.85
84" 144" Round 12-14 27.85
Banquet Tables
4'x 30" 4-6 $8.85
4'x 36" 4-6 12.00
4'x 42" 4-6 12.00
6'x 30" 6-8 9.35
6'x 36" 6-8 14.85
6'x 42" 6-8 25.85
6'x 48" 8-10 25.85
8'x30" 8-10 9.85
8'x36" 8-10 14.85
8'x42" 8-10 26.85
8'x48" 10-12 26.85
Narrow Tables
4'x18" $9.85
4'x24" 9.85 -
6'x 18" 10.85 7
6'x 24" 10.85
8'x18" 11.85 |
8'x24" 11.85
Specialty Tables
Serpentine $15.85 -~
1/4 Round 60" Wedge 90" Round 15.85 2“ P ’[\
1/2 Round 48" 108" Round 15.85
1/2 Round 60" 120" Round 15.85
Surfboard Table 6' (view on website) 13.50
Rustic 6' x 40" (view on website) 105.00
Farm Table 8' x 48" (view on website) 145.00
Hi-Boys (42" Height
24" Round 108" $12.85
30" Round 114" 12.85 I
30" Silver Top Round 114" 45.00
30" Square 114" 12.85 i
36" Round 120" 13.85
Square Tables
48" $24.85
54" 26.85
60" 26.85
72" 33.85
Children's Table
6'x 30" x 21" High $10.85
Risers/Extensions/Wheels
Leg Extensions/Bar Risers (Set of 4) $10.00/set

Table Wheels (Set of 4, Fits all Rental Tables) $7.00/set



Chairs

Folding (View On Website

White Plastic, White Frame
White w/Padded Seat
Black w/Padded Seat
Natural Wood
Mahogany

Red Lacquer Wood
Hunter Green Wood
Ivory Wood
Weathered Oak
Walnut

Whitewash

Charcoal Wood
Transparent Folding

Ballroom/Chiavari (View On Website

Gold

White

Black

Silver

Natural

Mahogany

Fruitwood

Red

Ivory

Whitewash

Transparent

Blue Transparent

Amber Transparent

*White, Black or Ivory cushions included.

Additional cushion colors and fabrics are available for additional charge.*
Specialty Collection (Non-Folding) - (View all on Website

Silver Napoleon
Black Opera

White Bellini

Grey Bellini

Black Bellini
Victoria Ghost
Louis Ghost
Victoria Black
White X-Back Chair
Rustic Oak X-Back Chair
Black Genoa
White Genoa
Clear Genoa

Barstools - (View all on Website

White Wood

Black Wood

Silver Wood

Raspberry

Neon Green

Natural

Z Chrome

Black Directors (Bar Height)

Chiavari/Ballroom Barstools - (View all on Website)

Gold
Natural
White

Black

Silver
Mahogany
Transparent

Children's Seating Options

Booster Seat
Chiavari/Ballroom - White
High Chair

$1.85
3.35
3.85
4.45
4.45
4.85
4.85
4.85
5.85
5.85
5.85
5.85
6.85

$7.85
7.85
7.85
7.85
7.85
7.85
7.85
8.85
8.85
8.85
9.85
9.85
9.85

$7.85
7.85
7.85
7.85
7.85
9.85
14.85
9.85
10.85
10.85
14.00
14.00
14.00

$10.85
12.85
12.85
12.85
11.85
11.85
13.85
24.85

$16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
18.35

$8.00
5.35
16.00

P



Linens

Tablecloths

54" Square
72" Square
72" x 120"
90" x 90"

90" x 132"
90" x 156"
108" x 156"
90" Round
96" Round
108" Round
114" Round
120" Round
132" Round
20" Square Napkin
14" x 30" Skirt

Napkins - Linen Hemstitch

22" Square - lvory Dinner $3.50
22" Square - White Dinner 3.50

Napkins - Satin Band

22" Square - Ivory Dinner $2.85
22" Square - White Dinner 2.85

Napkins - Other & Misc.

22" Square - White Cotton Band $2.85
Foam Table Pads 6.85

Chair Cushions

Chiavari/Ballroom Cushions - Cotton - Assorted Colors $1.45
Bengaline Cushions 2.50
Specialty Fabric Cushions 2.50 & Up
China nerware

*China rented in quantities of 5 and priced per piece.
White Rim
12" Service Plate $2.00
10.5" Dinner Plate 0.67
9" Luncheon Plate 0.67
7" Salad Plate 0.67
6.5" Bread & Butter Plate 0.67
12" Pasta Bow! 235
9.25" Soup Bowl 0.67 e :
o 067 NI =
Saucer 0.67
Demitasse Cup 0.67
Demitasse Saucer 0.67
Mug 0.80
Sugar/Creamer Set 7.10
Gravy Boat 4.50
White Coupe
10.25" Dinner Plate $0.67
8" Salad Plate 0.67 .
9" Soup Bowl! 0.67
6" Bread Plate 067 ~oo =S
6" Saucer 0.67
Cup 0.67
White with Double Silver or Double Gold Band
10.5" Dinner plate $0.76
7.5" Salad Plate 0.76 -~
9" Rim Soup Plate 0.76 R
6.5" Saucer/ Bread & Butter 0.76 =

Cup 0.76



Ivory Rim

10" Dinner Plate $0.76
8" Salad Plate 0.76
9" Rim Soup Plate 0.76
6" Bread Plate 0.76
6" Saucer 0.76
Cup 0.76
Demitaase Cup 0.76
Demitasse Saucer 0.76

White Square

10" Dinner Plate $1.15
7" Salad / Dessert 1.15
6" Bread/Butter Plate 1.15
Cup 1.15
Saucer 115
White Fusion

10" Dinner Plate $1.30
9" Luncheon Plate 130
7" Dessert Plate 130
6" Soup Bow! 1.30
1loz. Mug 1.30
Alina

10.5" Dinner Plate $1.45
7.5" Salad/Dessert Plate 1.45
Cup 1.45
Saucer 1.45
Bread/Butter Plate 1.45

China Accessories

Rectangular White

5"x 10" $2.85
6"x 12" 3.85
7" x 14" 7.35
13" x 13" Rounded Edges 12.85
15" x 17" 12.85

Fusion White Platters

4"x9" $1.35
8" x 12" 435
9.5"x 14" 85
11" x 11" 11.85
13" x 13" Rounded Edge 8.85
15" x 22" 15.85
16" Round 9.35

China Oval Platters

9"x 12" $2.85
12"x 16" 12.50
15" x 22" 15.80
China Bowls

12" Pasta $2.35
10" x 13" Oval Bakers Dish 12.50
Ramekin 20z. 135
Ramekin 4o0z. 1.85
Ramekin 8oz. 2.35
Ramekin 100z. 2.85
4" Bowl 1.35
5" Bow! 1.50
10" Bowl 9.50
14" Bowl 17.35
16" Bowl 21.85
Gravy Boat w/Attached Liner 4.50
Porcelain Gravy Ladle 2.00

Misc. Bowls/Platter/Plates

12" Round Madrid $8.85
16" Oval Madrid Platter 6.00
15" x 21" Madrid Platter 10.50
11" Madrid Dinner 0.76

Madrid Salad 0.76




Glassware

Bar Glasses

Beer/Pilsner 140z. $0.76
V-Tini 1.00
Coupe Champagne 0.96
High Ball 100z./120z. 0.67
Irish Coffee 8.250z. 0.87
Margarita 9o0z. 0.87
Martini 60z./100z. .85/1.07
Old Fashion 7,9,10.50z. 0.67
Port 3.75 oz. 0.76
Valore

Water 17 oz. $1.25
White Wine 15.4 125 a8
Red Wine 14 oz. 1.25
Champagne Flute 8oz. 1.25

Nuance Standard Stemware

Water Goblet 100z. $0.67
Wine 8oz. 0.67
Red Wine Balloon 130z 0.77
Champagne Flute 50z. 0.77
Cachet

White Wine 8.50z. $0.87
Red Wine 130z. 0.87
Water 120z 0.87
Champagne Flute 60z. 0.87

Soda Fountain

Banana Split Dish $1.10
Ice Cream Soda Glass 0.87
Tulip Sundae 0.87

Pure Hand Blown

Champagne Flute 60z. $1.45
Wine 130z. 1.45 N
Water 180z. 1.45
Stemless

Flute So0z. $0.80
Red Wine 130z. 0.80
White Wine 140z. 0.80
Water 2loz. 0.80
Brandy/Tasting 0.80
Claire

Flute 60z. $2.35
Wine 8oz. 2.35
Water 1loz. 2.35

Colored Stemware
Black 120z. $1.45 '

Pink 120z. 1.45 T
White 120z. 1.45

Glass Accessories

5" Square Bowl $1.75

6" Square Bow! 3.25 =
Glass Cube 4" x 4" x 4" 200z. 6.85

Glass Cube 6" x 6" x 6" 8.85

Small Flair Shot 0.87

Tall Shot (Shooter) 0.87

Mini Martini 0.87

Irish Coffee Mug 0.87 =
Glass Coffe Mug 0.67 §
Glass Cruets 5.50z. 1.75

Wine Carafe 1 Liter 2.00

Glass Bottle Swing Top 2.30

Mini Glass Salt & Pepper 2.00

Tall Glass Salt & Pepper 2.85

H20 Platter 15.3"x23.25" 15.00

H20 Bowl 19.3"x2.56" 15.00



Tasting Items

3.5" Glass Tasting Plate $0.87
Green Glass Tasting Spoon 0.75
Mini Martini Taster 0.87
3" Glass Tasting Bow! 0.87
Mini Fry Basket 1.50
China Miso Spoon 1.25
Tasting Spoon Stainless 1.05
Slender Handled Tasting Mug in glass or porcelain 1.35
Cocktail Plate w/notch for Wine Glass 0.87
Flatware

*Flatware rented in quantities of 5 and priced per piece.
Avalon

a
Dinner Knife, Dinner Fork, Salad Fork, Butter Knife, Teaspoon, $0.50 l L l l l
Soup Spoon & Demi Spoon

Dragonfly

Dinner Knife, Dinner Fork, Salad Fork, Salad Knife, Butter Knife, $0.76
Soup Spoon, Teaspoon, Demitasse Spoon

Coffee Belvedere

| By ly
Dinner Knife, Dinner Fork, Salad Fork, Soup Spoon, $0.67
Teaspoon I ' i Ii
Bentley
| HAp
Dinner Knife, Dinner Fork, Salad Fork, $0.76
Soup Spoon, Teaspoon, Demitasse Spoon ‘ ‘ ] . ‘
Pantheon
firg
Dinner Knife, Dinner Fork, Salad Fork, $0.85
Soup Spoon, Teaspoon, Demitasse Spoon 4
Hammered
(G
Dinner Knife, Dinner Fork, Salad Fork, $0.76
Soup Spoon, Teaspoon, Demitasse Spoon
Beads
Dinner Knife, Dinner Fork, Salad Fork, $0.67 Y F"“
Bread & Butter, Soup Spoon, Teaspoon L
Buffet & Servicing Utensils
Silver Serving Utensils
Cake Knife $3.85
Cake Server 3.85
Gravy Ladle 3.35 & X
Lasagna Server 3.85 N\ \\\
Pastry Server 3.85 \/
Pastry Tongs 3.85
Punch Ladle 3.85
Ice Tongs 3.85 5
Salad Tongs 3.85
Serving Fork 3.85
'S
Serving Spoon 3.85 DV
Sugar Tongs 1.75

Stainless Serving Utensils

Serving Spoon $2.85
Serving Fork 2.85
Serving Tongs 2.85
Pie Server 2.85
Ice Cream Scoop 3.35
Ice Scoop 3.35

Cork Screw 3.85



Chafers

*Complete with one pan and sterno. itic P rented sep ly
Hammered Chafers
Round 8qt. $54.50
Round 3qt. 36.50 g 4
Rectangle 8qt. 54.50 >
Soup Tureen 6.5 qt. 36.00
Triangular 42.50
Triangle Tray for Chafer 30.50
Stainless Steel Chafers
Rectangle 8qt. $17.85
Silver Chafers
Rectangle 8qt.
Round 3qt.
Additional Liners/Sterno Fuel
Round Liner 3qt. $5.85
Half Pan 4qt. 4.75
Full Pan 8qt. 4.75
Sterno (2.5 Hours) 80z.can 1.96

Serving Trays

Silver Trays

Oval 13"x 18" $12.35

Oval 16" x 22" 13.85 _— —‘Lr>
Round - Gadroon 10",12",14",16" 8.85 N
Rectangle 18" x 24" 13.85

Lacquer Trays

Square Black 14" $12.35
Square White 14" 12.35

Stainless Serving Tray w/Black Trim 15"x 24" x 2.5" 20.00

Passing/Chargers

Black Hammered 13" Round $7.35
Antique Copper 13" Round 7.35
Trellis Glass 12" Round 175
Clear Glass Beaded 13" Round 6.35

Passing/Chargers - Continued

Mirror Tray 13" Round
Mirror Serving Tray 13"x 13"
Antique Gold Leaf Rim 13"x 13"
Antique Platinum Rim 13"x 13"
Gold Beaded Glass Charger 13" Round

Silver Starburst Tray/Charger
Square Silver Lacquer Tray/Charger
White Regency w/Gold Trim

White Regency w/Silver Trim

Silver Sequin Rim Tray

Mosaic Tray

Gold Rings Tray/Charger

Hammered Tray 14" Round
Hammered Tray 16" Round
Galaxy Green Beaded 13" Round

Silver Damask Charger
Gold Damask Charger
Black Damask Charger
Red Marbella Charger 13" Round

Wood Trays

Acacia Wood Tray 13"x 13" $13.50

Farm Table Plank 10" x 2" x 40" 35.00 ’%
Spanish Olive 14" Round 20.00

Spanish Olive 17" Round 28.00

Tray Stand

Stainless Steel $7.85
Oval Waiter's Tray (for stands) 5.85



Platters

White Ceramic

Rectangle Platter 11"x 19" $12.85
Rectangle Platter 14" x 20" 16.85
Rectangle Platter 12" x 20" 12.85
Square Bowl 12" x 12" 12.85

Ruffled Melamine Line

Bowl 12.5" $12.85
Serving Bow! 12"x 17" 14.85
Platter 14" x 14" 12.85
Platter 7"x21" 13.85 h
Platter 13.5"x 17" 14.85

Serving Pieces

Punch Bowls

Punch Bowl - Polished Stainless 3 Gallon $28.35

Pedestal Glass Punch Bow! 3 Quart 16.50 _a&;
Plain Glass Punch Bowl 12" Diameter 16.50 £
Punch Cups 11 0z. 0.80

Silver Revere Bowls

4" Silver Bowl $5.85
6" Silver Bow! 5.85
8" Silver Bow! 6.85
10" Silver Bow! 8.85

Cake/Dessert Stands & Baskets

Stands
Square White China Cake Stand 13"x 13" $15.00 g
Tiffany Blue Cake Stand 8" 6.00 7\7
Tiffany Blue Cake Stand 10" 12.50 A
Tiffany Blue Cake Stand 12" 18.00
Stands Continued
Clear Round Glass Beaded Cake Stand $7.85
Soho Square Glass Cake Stand 11.8"x11.8" 7.50 %
Soho Square Glass Cake Stand 8"x8" 5.00 ;wt
Round Silver Cake Stand 8.85 /i %
Three Tier Dessert Stand 16.85 .
Two Tier Sequin Rim Border Dessert Stand 12.50

Baskets
Bread
Silver 7" x9" $6.35
Seagrass Basket 7.25" x 2.25" D, Round 1.15
Willow Basket w/ Handle - Assorted Colors 17" Round 8.00
Willow Basket w/ Handle - Assorted Colors 11" x 17" 5.85

Coffee Service

Coffee Makes/Samovars

40 Cup Coffee Maker $21.85 4

50 Cup Coffee Maker 23.85 =
100 Cup Coffee Maker 26.85 1“_‘
50 Cup Samovar 76.00 )
100 Cup Samovar 88.00

Coffee Pourers/Thermal Carafe

Silver Coffee Pourer $10.85

S/S Black Airpot 2.2 Liter 13.85 B
Black Thermal Coffee Carafe 5.85 ~
White Thermal Coffee Carafe 5.85 H

Silver Cream & Sugar 6.85



Bars

White Portable
White Portable
Black Bar on Wheels
Wine Barrel Bar
Boxwood Hedge Bar

Accessories & Essentials

Bar Mats
Champagne Bucket - Silver Standard
Champagne Bucket - Stainless Steel

Champagne Bucket Stand - Stainless Steel

Silver Ice Bucket

Ice "Lines" Bucket - Stainless
Blenders

Cocktail Shaker - Stainless

Ice Tub - Stainless Hammered Oval

Ice Tub - Stainless Hammered Round

Mirrored Ice Display Box
Ice Scoop - Stainless

Ice Tongs - Silver

Bus Tub

Lexan Tub - White

Tub Strainer

Bar Caddy

Pitchers

Pitcher w/ Pour Lip
Glass Martini
Water

Glass Ice Tea Pitcher
Silver Water Pitcher
Wine Carafe

Cutting Boards

Wood

Carving Station w/ Brass Lamp & Board

Plastic Cutting Board

Equipment

Baker's Rack

Barbecue - Charcoal Grill
Barbecue - Charcoal w/ Rotisserie
Barbecue - Propane Grill
Charcoal

Lighter Fluid

Deep Fryer - Tabletop Electric
Deep Fryer - Propane

Cadco Tabletop Convection Oven
Cadco Rolling Cart

Hot Box - Electric

Hot Box - Sterno (Full Size)

Hot Box - Sterno (Half Size)

Commercial Oven - w/ 6 Burner Stove
Oven - Commercial Convection (Propane)
Oven - Commercial Convection (Electric)

Oven Tabletop Convection
Propane Tank
Cassette Stove Butane

Refrigerator Commercial - Single Door

Freezer - Commercial Single Door

Refrigerator Commercial - Double Door

Sink - Commercial 3 Station
Sheet Pan, Rimmed - Half
Sheet Pan, Rimmed - Full
Fry Pan

Saute Pan

Stock Pot

Beverage Servers

Cambro
Food Cambro
Beverage Dispenser

Portable & Specialty Bars

4' $40.00
6' 60.00
g 180.00
6' 125.00
6' 125.00

Bar Service

3'x5' $12.35
10.35

7.05

5.85

7.85

8.85

50.00

7.85

25.00

15" 26.50
30.00

3.35

3.85

15" x 20" 3.50
14.85

8.85

7.75

16 3/4 oz. $3.85
44 oz. 4.85
64 oz. 4.35
76 oz. 7.85

12.85
1Litre 2.00

Kitchen / Cooking Equipment

12"x 17 3/8" $13.85
45.45
18" x 24" 13.85

64" Tall $50.85
2'x5' 94.00
5' 183.85
6' 160.00
20Ib. Bag 16.00
10.00
50.00
165.00
100.00
25.00
125.00
77.50
67.50
305.00
425.00
425.00
100.00
20Ib/40lb 35.00/60.00
24.35
315.00
340.00
535.00
535.00
3.85
3.85
12" 12.50
8" 5.00
32 Gallon 15.00

10 Gallon $45.00
50.00
3 Gallon 35.00




Table Stands/Numbers

Table Number Stand

Table Number Stand

Table Numbers

Table Numbers

Table Numbers

French Script Wood Table Number
French Script Metal Table Number

Votive

Straight

Roly Poly
Amber
Diamond
Green

Lilac

Lantern Style

Staging/Flooring/Ground Cover

Dance Floors - (Additional Styles, Please Inquire)

Parquet
White

Stages & Platforms - All Sizes & Heights

Platform 4' x 8' x 12" High
Platform 4' x 8' x 24" High
Steps Used for Platform (Basic Charge)

Tabletop Accessories

8"
12"
25 Count
50 Count
100 Count
4
4

Flooring & Stages/Platforms

3'x3'

Platform Black Skirt - 8"x11"/12"x20"/14"x14"/16"x20"/20"x24"/36"x20"

Platform White Skirt - 12"x20"/16"x20"/20"x24"

Platform Navy Blue - 20"x24"

Market Umbrellas

Natural w/ Stand

Stanchions & Rope

Chrome Stanchion

Stanchion w/ Retractable Rope
Velour Rope - Black

Velour Rope - Red

Heaters

Patio Heater
Pyramid Heater
Standing Fan

Green Hedge - Faux Boxwood

Green Hedge - Faux Boxwood

Green Hedge - Faux Boxwood (Check-In Station)
Black Wood Folding Screen

White Wood Folding Screen

Spandex Black Screen Cover

Cotton White Screen Cover

Lounge / llluminated Furniture

Metro White Seating, Straight
Metro White Seating, Corner
Ottoman 39" Round

Ottoman Square White
Ottoman Round White
Illuminated Cocktail Table
Illuminated Cube

Illumintaed End Table
Illuminated Bar

Garden Outdoor

Visual Screens

3'x4'
4'x6'
24" x 24" x42"H
7
7

Event Accessories

30"
16"
16" x 16"
6

$1.75
175
16.25
32.45
47.50
2.75
3.00

$1.55
1.55
2.05
2.05
2.05
2.05
2.05

$22.50
27.00

$50.00
50.00
35.00

$45.00

$16.00
28.35

8.85

$125.00
175.00
75.00

$42.85
82.85
40.00
27.85
27.85
20.00
25.00

$76.50
76.50
67.50
35.00
35.00
60.00
50.00
75.00
260.00




Additional Specialty Seating

French Settee $285.00
Transparent Pasha Chairs 76.50
Church Pew 85.00
Double Glider - White 50's Style 87.50
Adirondack Chair - White 18.85
Throw Pillows (Call for Colors) 8.35 & up

Rustic Tables & Seating / Barrels

Rustic Table - Espresso Stain 36" x 75" (Seats 8) $105.00
Rustic Bench - Espresso 6' 18.35
Rustic Bench - Espresso 3 12.85
White Wood Bench 8' 23.85
Bench Pillows Inquire
Bench Covers Inquire
Wine Barrel 38"H 48.00
Wine Barrel Buffet Table 36"Wx72"Lx42"H 125.00
1/2 Wine Barrel Coffee Table Height 45.00
Wine Barrel Cocktail Table 68.00

Lounge / Event Furnishings

Carnival Equipment

Popcorn Machine & Cart $115.00
Popcorn Bags 0.08
Popcorn 3.85
Raffle Barrel 54.00
Podiums

Wood $75.00
Transparent 150.00
Podium w/ PA System 130.00
Podium w/ Wireless Mic 175.00
Misc. Iltems

Broom w/ Dust Pan $11.85
Coat Check Tickets 8.85
Easel - Chrome 23.50
Garment Rack - Z-Rack 24.85
Plastic Hangers 0.21
Wood Hangers 0.48
Mirror, Full Length 35.00
Trash Can 11.85
Trash Can, Slim Jim 13.85
Trash Bags 1.20
Trash Bags by Case 50.00
Masking Tape 5.00
Blue Painters Tape 10.00
Kraft Roll Paper 75.00
Extension Cord 15.00
Extension Cord 10.00
Curly Skirt Clip 0.75

*Prices and Inventory items are subject to change without notice. For the most accurate pricing,
please call one of our Sales Representatives.



